Directorate General of Prisons, Rajasthan (Year 

2024-2025) has been placed on record. The data 

reveals that Rajasthan presently operates 105 closed 

prisons with an average daily population of 22,476 

inmates, incurring a total annual expenditure of 

Rs.2,73,29,52,888/- (Rupees Two Hundred Seventy 

Three Crores Twenty Nine Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Eighty Eight only) which 

translates to a per-prisoner per-day expenditure of 

Rs.333.12/-. In contrast, 52 open prisons house an 

average daily population of 1,285 inmates, with a 

total annual expenditure of Rs.2,32,76,112/-, 

resulting in a per-prisoner per-day expenditure of